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Projects

Low Bids

NB-18-1076 Fire Alarm Upgrade - Kennebec Manor

Gardner Electric Ltd
New Wave Electrical Co Ltd
Security Electrical Ltd

$97,495.00
$148,825.00
$188,580.00

NB-18-1080 Renovaton and Fit-Up - Huttl Building

TNT Construction & Maintenance
King Construction
Bird Construction
Avondale Construction 
Eclipse Construction

$1,126,752.00
$1,145,000.00
$1,210,000.00
$1,214,800.00
$1,266,661.00

NB-18-1082 Welding Extraction System Bathurst High School

McIntyre Refrigeration
Brunswick Sheet Metal LTD
Design Built Mechanical INC
Genibuild Construction LTD
Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical INC

$228,700.00
$266,500.00
$283,804.00
$291,200.00
$344,976.00

NB-18-1086 Winter Maintenance - Loch Lomond Division

Hitch N Hauler Transport
Kathron Construction

$53,800.00
$77,950.00
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NB-18-1094 Snow Removal Services

FFDE Inc
Sussex Excavators

$64,800.00
$92,100.00

NB-18-1097 Winter Maintenance - Woodman's Point

Shawn Gilbert
GBS Ltd

$184,095.00
$315,000.00

NB-18-1100 Ventilation Retrofit - Tidal Discovery Centre - The Rocks Provincial Park

Edgeline Construction LTD $111,800.00

NB-18-1104 Embankment Repair - Route 322 - Gloucester County

St-Isidore Asphalte Ltd. 
D. Breau & Fils Ltee 
Aurèle Mallais et Fils Ltée
L.C.L. Excavation (2006) Inc.

$161,620.00
$166,660.00
$196,175.00
$202,129.00

NB-18-1105 Roadway Lighting Upgrade - Various Counties - SW NB

E&E Powerline Ltd
AVL Construction Group Inc
K-Line Construction

$31,980.00
$41,295.00
$74,100.00

NB-18-1107 Barrett Water Treatment Plant 2018 Building Upgrades

King Construction Limited $111,990.00

NB-18-1110 AHU Halocarbon Compliance, Phase 1, 5CDSB Gagetown

66808 NB Ltd
Northside Ventilation Ltd
Trainor Mechanical Contractors Ltd
Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical Inc
Avondale Construction Limited
Edgeline Construction Ltd

$268,716.00
$270,000.00
$319,000.00
$359,760.00
$378,900.00
$418,400.00

PE-18-256 Hillsborough Hospital – Unit 3B Renovations 

MacLean Construction Ltd
Milton Jenkins Construction Ltd

$391,000.00
$495,000.00

PE-18-267 Western Hospital – Dialysis Unit Renovation

Wellington Construction Co. Ltd $553,000.00

Awards

NB-18-1001 Contract 3a1-South Addition Foundation & Structural Steel, Dr. Everett Chalmers Regional 
Hospital - Major Renovations and Add.

Springhill Construction Limited $10,742,000.00
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NB-18-1011 Sprinkler Replacement - Foyer Ste Elizabeth

703960 NB Inc / RPB Construction Ltd $799,840.00

NB-18-1019 Esgenoopetitj First Nation Wastewater System Upgrade

Christian Larocque Services Ltd $819,140.00

NB-18-1023 Isolation Room - Miramichi Regional Hospital

Edgeline Construction $583,000.00

NB-18-1025 Life Safety Systems Upgrades - Westford Nursing Home

Saunders, George R Construction Co. Ltd $234,000.00

NB-18-1037 Structures - Shepody Rd - Point Wolfe Bridge (P540)

Caldwell & Ross Ltd $1,558,475.00

NB-18-1042 Lighting Upgrade - Polyvalente Louis-Mailloux

New Wave Electrical Co LTD $147,750.00

NB-18-1043 Life Safety Upgrades - Residence Mgr. Melanson

E M Diotte Construction Inc $1,298,733.00

NB-18-1047 Fire Alarm and Nurse Call Systems Fundy Nursing Home

Gardner Electric Ltd $141,211.00

NB-18-1054 Bayside Middle School - Storm Drainage

Galbraith Construction $102,900.00

NB-18-1055 Doak Barn - Open Barn - Doaktown, NB 

Wilson Builders 1978 $111,000.00

NB-18-1058 Life Safety Upgrades - Queens North Health Complex - W G Bishop Nursing Home

Viking Fire Protection Inc $153,000.00

NB-18-1072 Replacement of (B6CA) Black Road Culvert, Back Lake Road

O'Neil General Contracting Ltd $189,470.00

NB-18-1076 Fire Alarm Upgrade - Kennebec Manor

Gardner Electric Ltd $97,495.00
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* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted

NB-18-1078 Gibson-Neill Memorial Elementary School Playfield Upgrade

Charmac Construction Ltd $67,020.00

NB-18-1081 Fire Alarm & Generator Upgrade - Carleton Kirk Lodge

Security Electrical Ltd $194,422.00
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