CINet - Bulletin Page 1 of 4

Bulletin > View

Open in New Window

Print

Low Bids and Awards

TEL: 857-4038 FAX: 857-8861 November 09, 2018



VIEW MNECA 2018-2019 **COURSES**

This Bulletin is for the exclusive use of MNECA members in good standing. Federal project information is covered by copyright. Circulation of information contained in this bulletin to non-member companies could result in legal action. MNECA is not responsible for any errors or omissions found printed in this bulletin pertaining to tenders posted or job closing results.

Projects

Low Bids

NB-18-1076	Fire Alarm Upgrade - Kennebec Manor
110-10-10/0	Fire Alaitii Oburaue - Keililebec Wallor

Gardner Electric Ltd	\$97,495.00
New Wave Electrical Co Ltd	\$148,825.00
Security Electrical Ltd	\$188,580.00

NB-18-1080 Renovaton and Fit-Up - Huttl Building

TNT Construction & Maintenance	\$1,126,752.00
King Construction	\$1,145,000.00
Bird Construction	\$1,210,000.00
Avondale Construction	\$1,214,800.00
Eclipse Construction	\$1,266,661.00

NB-18-1082 **Welding Extraction System Bathurst High School**

McIntyre Refrigeration	\$228,700.00
Brunswick Sheet Metal LTD	\$266,500.00
Design Built Mechanical INC	\$283,804.00
Genibuild Construction LTD	\$291,200.00
Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical INC	\$344,976.00

NB-18-1086 Winter Maintenance - Loch Lomond Division

Hitch N Hauler Transport	\$53,800.00
Kathron Construction	\$77,950.00

CINet - Bulletin Page 2 of 4

NB-18-1094	Snow Removal Services	
	FFDE Inc Sussex Excavators	\$64,800.00 \$92,100.00
NB-18-1097	Winter Maintenance - Woodman's Point	
	Shawn Gilbert GBS Ltd	\$184,095.00 \$315,000.00
NB-18-1100	Ventilation Retrofit - Tidal Discovery Centre - The Rocks Provincial Park	
	Edgeline Construction LTD	\$111,800.00
NB-18-1104	Embankment Repair - Route 322 - Gloucester County	
	St-Isidore Asphalte Ltd. D. Breau & Fils Ltee Aurèle Mallais et Fils Ltée L.C.L. Excavation (2006) Inc.	\$161,620.00 \$166,660.00 \$196,175.00 \$202,129.00
NB-18-1105	Roadway Lighting Upgrade - Various Counties - SW NB	
	E&E Powerline Ltd AVL Construction Group Inc K-Line Construction	\$31,980.00 \$41,295.00 \$74,100.00
NB-18-1107	Barrett Water Treatment Plant 2018 Building Upgrades	
	King Construction Limited	\$111,990.00
NB-18-1110	AHU Halocarbon Compliance, Phase 1, 5CDSB Gagetown	
	66808 NB Ltd Northside Ventilation Ltd Trainor Mechanical Contractors Ltd Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical Inc Avondale Construction Limited Edgeline Construction Ltd	\$268,716.00 \$270,000.00 \$319,000.00 \$359,760.00 \$378,900.00 \$418,400.00
PE-18-256	Hillsborough Hospital – Unit 3B Renovations	
	MacLean Construction Ltd Milton Jenkins Construction Ltd	\$391,000.00 \$495,000.00
PE-18-267	Western Hospital – Dialysis Unit Renovation	
	Wellington Construction Co. Ltd	\$553,000.00

Awards

NB-18-1001 Contract 3a1-South Addition Foundation & Structural Steel, Dr. Everett Chalmers Regional Hospital - Major Renovations and Add.

Springhill Construction Limited

\$10,742,000.00

CINet - Bulletin Page 3 of 4

NB-18-1011	Sprinkler Replacement - Foyer Ste Elizabeth	±700 040 00
	703960 NB Inc / RPB Construction Ltd	\$799,840.00
NB-18-1019	Esgenoopetitj First Nation Wastewater System Upgrade	
	Christian Larocque Services Ltd	\$819,140.00
NB-18-1023	Isolation Room - Miramichi Regional Hospital	
	Edgeline Construction	\$583,000.00
NB-18-1025	Life Safety Systems Upgrades - Westford Nursing Home	
	Saunders, George R Construction Co. Ltd	\$234,000.00
NB-18-1037	Structures - Shepody Rd - Point Wolfe Bridge (P540)	
	Caldwell & Ross Ltd	\$1,558,475.00
NB-18-1042	Lighting Upgrade - Polyvalente Louis-Mailloux	
	New Wave Electrical Co LTD	\$147,750.00
NB-18-1043	Life Safety Upgrades - Residence Mgr. Melanson	
	E M Diotte Construction Inc	\$1,298,733.00
NB-18-1047	Fire Alarm and Nurse Call Systems Fundy Nursing Home	
	Gardner Electric Ltd	\$141,211.00
NB-18-1054	Bayside Middle School - Storm Drainage	
	Galbraith Construction	\$102,900.00
NB-18-1055	Doak Barn - Open Barn - Doaktown, NB	
ND-10-1000	Wilson Builders 1978	\$111,000.00
	MISON BUILDED 1970	Ψ111/000100
NB-18-1058	Life Safety Upgrades - Queens North Health Complex - W G Bishop Nursing Home	
	Viking Fire Protection Inc	\$153,000.00
ND 40 4070	Poplacement of (PCCA) Plack Book Culvert Book Lake Book	
NB-18-1072	Replacement of (B6CA) Black Road Culvert, Back Lake Road O'Neil General Contracting Ltd	\$189,470.00
	o neil ocheral contracting Eta	φ10 <i>3,</i> 470.00
NB-18-1076	Fire Alarm Upgrade - Kennebec Manor	
	Gardner Electric Ltd	\$97,495.00

CINet - Bulletin Page 4 of 4

NB-18-1078	Gibson-Neill Memorial Elementary School Playfield Upgrade	
	Charmac Construction Ltd	\$67,020.00
NB-18-1081	Fire Alarm & Generator Upgrade - Carleton Kirk Lodge	
	Security Electrical Ltd	\$194,422.00

^{*} Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted